

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 08/18/05
PAGE : 010 -1

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 010
LETTING DATE : 08/18/05 9:00 A.M.
CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : EMERGENCY BRIDGE REPAIR
US-70: OVER MOUNTAIN FORK RIVER, APPROX. 7.1 MILE
EAST OF SH-3.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.00 MILES

CONTRACT ID : 050508
DISTRICT : 21

COUNTIES : MCCURTAIN

CONTRACT TIME : 15 CALENDAR DAYS
RURAL

PROJECT(S) : EMC-145N (142)

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO	VENDOR NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	-EST-	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 105,601.60	92.8096%	100.0000%
1	731452899	-- PBX CORPORATION	\$ 113,783.05	100.0000%	107.7475%
2	752057660	-- GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.	\$ 196,007.00	172.2638%	185.6099%
3	731561772	-- L&N BRIDGE, LLC	\$ 217,402.00	191.0671%	205.8700%
4	730790810	-- MUSKOGEE BRIDGE CO., INC.	\$ 350,730.00	308.2445%	332.1256%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 BRIDGE "A"								
0001	512(B) 6303 COLLECTION & HANDLING OF WASTE	1.000	LSUM	3000.00000	3000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	12600.00000
0002	523(A) 6550 (SP) SEALER CRACK PREPARATION	62.200	LF	3.00000	186.60	20.00000	1244.00	20.00000
0003	523(B) 6560 (SP) SEALER RESIN	2.000	GAL	90.00000	180.00	40.00000	80.00	100.00000
0004	540 4510 (PL)REPAIR BRIDGE ITEM (TYPE A)	1.000	LSUM	25000.00000	25000.00	20155.00000	20155.00	38400.00000
0005	540 4525 (PL)REPAIR BRIDGE ITEM (TYPE B)	9.000	EA	2700.00000	24300.00	888.89000	8000.01	2155.00000
0006	540 4535 (PL)REPAIR BRIDGE ITEM (TYPE C)	814.000	EA	40.00000	32560.00	36.86000	30004.04	62.00000
SECTION TOTALS				\$	85,226.60	\$	60,483.05	\$ 122,307.00

SECTION 0002 TRAFFIC								
0007	627(G) 4316 RELOCATION OF PORTABLE TYPE PRECAST	300.000	LF	3.00000	900.00	8.00000	2400.00	1.00000

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 010
 LETTING DATE : 08/18/05 9:00 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 050508
 DISTRICT : 21

COUNTIES : MCCURTAIN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) 731452899 PBX CORPORATION		(2) 752057660 GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0008 627(H) 5856 DELIVER PORTABLE TYPE PRECAST CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER	600.000	LF	4.00000	2400.00	5.00000	3000.00	25.00000	15000.00
0009 823 8478 (PL) PORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM	10.000	SD	100.00000	1000.00	150.00000	1500.00	165.00000	1650.00
0010 870(A) 8485 SAND FILLED IMPACT ATTENUATION MODULE	300.000	SD	3.00000	900.00	2.50000	750.00	3.00000	900.00
0011 876(C) 8482 (PL) TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	15.000	SD	25.00000	375.00	150.00000	2250.00	150.00000	2250.00
0012 880(J) 8905 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000	LSUM	2000.00000	2000.00	22500.00000	22500.00	25000.00000	25000.00
0013 880(L) 8911 TRAFFIC SURVEILLANCE, POLICE	20.000	HOURL	50.00000	1000.00	50.00000	1000.00	95.00000	1900.00
0014 882(B) 8306 PORT.CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	90.000	SD	20.00000	1800.00	110.00000	9900.00	110.00000	9900.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	10,375.00	\$	43,300.00	\$	56,900.00
SECTION 0003 CONSTRUCTION								
0015 641 1399 MOBILIZATION	1.000	LSUM	10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	16800.00000	16800.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	16,800.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	105,601.60	\$	113,783.05	\$	196,007.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 010
 LETTING DATE : 08/18/05 9:00 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 050508
 DISTRICT : 21

COUNTIES : MCCURTAIN

SET-ASIDE :

		(3) 731561772		(4) 730790810		()	
		L&N BRIDGE, LLC		MUSKOGEE BRIDGE CO., INC.			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 BRIDGE "A"							
0001 512(B) 6303	COLLECTION & HANDLING OF WASTE	1.000	LSUM	8000.00000	8000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0002 523(A) 6550	(SP) SEALER CRACK PREPARATION	62.200	LF	10.00000	622.00	150.00000	9330.00
0003 523(B) 6560	(SP) SEALER RESIN	2.000	GAL	300.00000	600.00	2500.00000	5000.00
0004 540 4510	(PL)REPAIR BRIDGE ITEM (TYPE A)	1.000	LSUM	40000.00000	40000.00	84000.00000	84000.00
0005 540 4525	(PL)REPAIR BRIDGE ITEM (TYPE B)	9.000	EA	2750.00000	24750.00	5500.00000	49500.00
0006 540 4535	(PL)REPAIR BRIDGE ITEM (TYPE C)	814.000	EA	95.00000	77330.00	125.00000	101750.00
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 151,302.00		\$ 264,580.00	\$ 0.00
SECTION 0002 TRAFFIC							
0007 627(G) 4316	RELOCATION OF PORTABLE TYPE PRECAST CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER	300.000	LF	5.00000	1500.00	25.00000	7500.00
0008 627(H) 5856	DELIVER PORTABLE TYPE PRECAST CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER	600.000	LF	20.00000	12000.00	35.00000	21000.00
0009 823 8478	(PL)PORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM	10.000	SD	150.00000	1500.00	200.00000	2000.00
0010 870(A) 8485	SAND FILLED IMPACT ATTENUATION MODULE	300.000	SD	2.50000	750.00	3.50000	1050.00
0011 876(C) 8482	(PL)TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	15.000	SD	150.00000	2250.00	200.00000	3000.00
0012 880(J) 8905	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000	LSUM	22500.00000	22500.00	27000.00000	27000.00
0013 880(L) 8911	TRAFFIC SURVEILLANCE, POLICE	20.000	HOURL	85.00000	1700.00	100.00000	2000.00
0014 882(B) 8306	PORT.CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	90.000	SD	110.00000	9900.00	140.00000	12600.00
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 52,100.00		\$ 76,150.00	\$ 0.00

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 08/18/05

PAGE : 010 -4

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 010
 LETTING DATE : 08/18/05 9:00 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 050508
 DISTRICT : 21

COUNTIES : MCCURTAIN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0003 CONSTRUCTION								
0015 641	1399	1.000	LSUM	14000.00000	14000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	
MOBILIZATION								
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 14,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 0.00
CONTRACT TOTALS				\$ 217,402.00		\$ 350,730.00		\$